the books so circulated have been officially inspected; that its trustees have reported 
under oath the number issued for home use during the year ending June 3o, 1902, and 
that in the judgment of the authorized inspector this library has circulated for the 
free use of the public during the said year one hundred and seventy thousand (170,000) 
volumes of such a character as to merit a grant of public money. 

(Signed) 	W. R. EASTMAN, Inspector. 
(Signed) 	MELVIL DEWEY, Director. 

In Witness Whereof the regents grant under seal of the University this certificate 
recorded as No. 999 in the University register, July 29, 1902.

[...]

character of the books so circulated have been officially inspected; that its trustees 
have reported under oath the number issued for home use during the year ending 
June 3o, 1902, and that in the judgment of the authorized inspector this library has 
circulated for the free use of the public during the said year one hundred and ninety-
three thousand (193,000) volumes of such a character as to merit a grant of public 
money. 	

(Signed) 	W. R. EASTMAN, Inspector. 
(Signed) 	MELVIL DEWEY, Director. 

In Witness Whereof the regents grant under seal of the University this certificate 
recorded as No. L000 in the University register, July 29, 19oz.

[...]

that its trustees have reported under oath the number issued 
for home use during the year ending June 30, 1902. and that in the judgment of the 
authorized inspector this library has circulated for the free use of the public during 

the said year through traveling libraries twenty-seven thousand five hundred (27,500) 
volumes of such a character as to merit a grant of public money. 

(Signed) 	W. R. EASTMAN, Inspector. 
(Signed) 	MELVIL DEWEY, Director. 

In Witness Whereof the regents grant under seal of the University this certificate 
recorded as No. 1,002 in the University register, July 29, 1902.

[...]

In accordance with the provisions of chapter 57, Laws of 1883, and chapter 467, 
Laws-  of 189o, I hereby certify that the work certified in a communication to the 
Honorable Board of Estimate and Apportionment under date of September 24, 
1886, requires for the year 1903 an appropriation of fourteen thousand six hundred 
and seventy-five dollars ($14,675)  to be expended as follows: 
Salaries, ro Clerks 	  $12,075 00 
Salaries, 2 Bookbinders 	2,100 00 
Bookbinders' materials, stationery, etc 	 500 00 

Estimates for Salaries, 1903. 
Thomas L. Hamilton, County Clerk, No. 342 West Twenty-seventh 

street